# 502569496 11/14/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2615341

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY [	DATA					
1			lame	Execution Date		
ANDREW MARK SCOTT				05/17/2011		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA					
Name:	LUDWIG INSTIT	LUDWIG INSTITUTE FOR CANCER RESEARCH LTD				
Street Address:	666 THIRD AVENUE					
Internal Address:	28TH FLOOR					
City:	NEW YORK					
State/Country:	NEW YORK					
Postal Code:	10017					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1  Property Type			Number			
		13701151				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number: (201)587-0		87-07	0715			
Phone:	201 48					
Email:	pamd@kjiplaw.com					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.						
•			A JACKSON LLC			
			PRING VALLEY AVENUE			
Address Line 2: SUITE 160 Address Line 4: MAYWOOD, NEW JERSEY 07607						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			3235-1-001PCTUS			

CHRISTINE E. DIETZEL, PH.D.

/Christine E. Dietzel/

11/14/2013

Total Attachments: 3

Signature:

Date:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=3235\_1\_001PCTUS\_Andrew\_Scott\_to\_Ludwig\_Assignment#page1.tif source=3235\_1\_001PCTUS\_Andrew\_Scott\_to\_Ludwig\_Assignment#page2.tif source=3235\_1\_001PCTUS\_Andrew\_Scott\_to\_Ludwig\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 031603 FRAME: 0507 OF \$40.00 13/011

# **DEED OF CONFIRMATION**

THIS DEED is made on the date on which it is last signed by a party between the party named in item 1 of the Schedule (Assignor) and the party named in item 2 of the Schedule (Assignee)

### **BACKGROUND**

- A. The Assignor has assigned to the Assignee, all of its right, title and interest whatsoever and wherever subsisting in United States provisional application no. 61/396,691 entitled "Antibodies directed to the receptor tyrosine kinase c-Met" filed 1 June 2010.
- B. The Assignor now assigns to the Assignee, all of its right, title and interest whatsoever and wherever subsisting in Australian provisional application no. 2010904903 entitled "Antibodies directed to the receptor tyrosine kinase c-Met" filed 3 November 2010.
- C. The parties wish to confirm that all of the Assignor's right, title and interest whatsoever and wherever subsisting in each Patent Application have vested in the Assignee.

### IT IS AGREED

- 1. The parties confirm that all of the Assignor's right, title and interest what all of the Assignor's right, title and interest what a local wherever to the invention and subsisting in each patent application identified above have vested in the Assignee, including, for the avoidance of doubt, the following rights:
  - (a) the right to file any complete or PCT application based on the patent applications;
  - (b) any patents that may issue for said invention or based on said patent application;
  - any rights to applications derived from said patent applications such as a divisional applications, continuations, continuation in part, utility models and any rights arising from any such filing;
  - (d) any rights to be granted patents in respect of any corresponding application based on each Patent Application and all rights arising from any such patent issued thereon;
  - (e) any rights to renewals, extensions, Supplementary Protection Certificates (SPCs) of any patent applications referred to above; and
  - (f) any rights to sue for infringement of any of the rights described in paragraphs above, occurring before the date of this Deed.
- This Deed is governed by the laws of Victoria, Australia and the parties submit to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of that State.

PATENT REEL: 031603 FRAME: 0508

## **EXECUTED AS A DEED**

Signed, sealed and delivered by Andrew Mark Scott in the presence of

	Feore Sugar
Signature / Signature	Witness signature
17 mag 20n	17 Hay 2011
Date	Date <i>O</i>
Mama (nrint)	Witness name (print)
Name (print)	Witness name (print)
Signed for and on behalf of Ludwig Institute for Candrepresentative(s)  Signature	er Research Ltd by its duly authorised
May 30, 2011  Date Pär Olsson	
Pär Clason Director of Intellectual Property	
Title (print)	
Name (print)	

## **SCHEDULE**

- Assignor Andrew Mark Scott, a citizen of Australia, residing at 37 Munro Street, Kew East, Victoria 3102, Australia
- Assignee Ludwig Institute for Cancer Research Ltd, a Swiss Corporation having its registered
  office at Stadelhoferstrasse 22, 8001 Zurich, Switzerland and having an office at 666
  Third Avenue, New York, NY 10017, United States of America and a place of business
  at Austin Hospital, 143-165 Studley Road, Heidelberg, Victoria, 3084, Australia.

PATENT REEL: 031603 FRAME: 0510

**RECORDED: 11/14/2013**